7/29/22 15:26

22106494D

1 2

3

4

5 6

7

8 9

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21

22

23 24

25

26 27

28

29

30

Commending Loren White.

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 47

Offered February 22, 2022

Patron—Sewell

WHEREAS, Loren White, head coach of the Brentsville High School football team in Nokesville, turned in a stellar first season as a head coach in 2021; and

WHEREAS, Loren White graduated in 2002 from Gar-Field High School in Woodbridge and later served on the football coaching staffs at Gar-Field High School, Osborn Park High School, Patriot High School, and Gainesville High School of the Prince William County Public Schools system and Osbourn High School, the sole high school of the Manassas City Public Schools system; and

WHEREAS, on June 10, 2021, Brentsville High School announced Loren White as the new head coach of its football team, which would go on to post its best record in program history under White's leadership and guidance; and

WHEREAS, Loren White and the Brentsville High School football team exceeded expectations as the team reached the district semifinal for the first time, and went on to win the Virginia High School League Region 3B championship; and

WHEREAS, in recognition of his transformative impact upon the Brentsville High School football team, Loren White was named Virginia High School League Region 3B Coach of the Year in 2021; and

WHEREAS, in addition to displaying a gift for strategy on the gridiron, Loren White demonstrated exceptional compassion and maturity as he helped his team through the adversity of losing a team member to cancer during the season; and

WHEREAS, Loren White's accomplishments thus far are the result of his hard work and dedication and a promise of the legacy he will build as both a coach and a member of the Brentsville High School community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the House of Delegates, That Loren White hereby be commended for his achievements in his first year as head coach of the Brentsville High School football team; and, be it

RESOLVED FURTHER, That the Clerk of the House of Delegates prepare a copy of this resolution for presentation to Loren White as an expression of the House of Delegates' admiration for his contributions to the Commonwealth.